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      YEAR      : Oct-2018 / Sep-2019

      FUND      : 101-GENERAL FUND                                                  PERIOD TO USE:  September THRU September

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1043            THRU 1043

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1043              WASTE WATER

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                           0.00

 

FUND: 103-WASTE WATER FUND

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1043              WASTE WATER-FNB 7778

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      52,629.04

 

 9/02/19  9/11 B03227 I       000000        INTEREST INCOME                 JE# 005714                        17.66       52,646.70

 9/03/19  9/03 B03092 Deposit 000000        WW/F TO G/F BUDGETARY TRF       JE# 005603                    28,000.00CR     24,646.70

 9/03/19  9/03 A18917 CHK: 001411           NOLAN REGER              2032                                    875.00CR     23,771.70

 9/03/19  9/03 U04076 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            565.72       24,337.42

 9/03/19  9/04 B03099 Deposit 000000        RETURN G STOCKTON-SCHOOL/BOOTS  JE# 005608                       501.00       24,838.42

 9/03/19 10/16 B03512 M       000000        MOVED TOO MUCH 8/5 CORRECTION   JE# 005912                         0.29CR     24,838.13

 9/03/19 10/16 B03513 M       000000        TRF TOO MUCH 8/5 NOW CORRECTIN  JE# 005913                        51.70       24,889.83

 9/03/19 10/16 B03514 M       000000        TRF CORRECTION FROM 8/5         JE# 005914                        34.67       24,924.50

 9/04/19  9/04 U04077 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,600.75       26,525.25

 9/04/19  9/04 B03103 Deposit 000000        WW/F TO P/R 9-4-19              JE# 005612                     7,431.85CR     19,093.40

 9/04/19  9/04 U04078 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,013.07       23,106.47

 9/04/19  9/04 U04079 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,180.07       25,286.54

 9/04/19  9/04 U04083 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       22.52CR     25,264.02

 9/04/19  9/04 U04083 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             21.20       25,285.22

 9/04/19  9/04 U04084 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            456.46       25,741.68

 9/04/19  9/04 U04085 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,084.12       27,825.80

 9/04/19  9/04 U04086 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,606.33       29,432.13

 9/05/19  9/05 U04088 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            454.60       29,886.73

 9/05/19  9/05 U04089 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,939.83       32,826.56

 9/06/19  9/05 B03145 Deposit 000000        WWF TO G/F BUDGETARY TRF        JE# 005638                    10,000.00CR     22,826.56

 9/06/19  9/06 U04090 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             26.73       22,853.29

 9/06/19  9/06 U04097 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       51.70CR     22,801.59

 9/06/19  9/06 U04098 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            592.07       23,393.66

 9/06/19  9/06 U04099 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,173.59       24,567.25

 9/06/19  9/06 U04103 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,390.85       25,958.10

 9/09/19  9/09 U04104 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       34.49CR     25,923.61

 9/09/19  9/09 U04105 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       22.52CR     25,901.09

 9/09/19  9/09 U04108 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            323.71       26,224.80

 9/09/19  9/09 U04109 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,225.46       27,450.26

 9/10/19  9/10 U04110 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,887.02       31,337.28

 9/10/19  9/10 U04111 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                     25.85       31,363.13

 9/10/19  9/10 U04112 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,026.04       33,389.17

 9/10/19  9/10 U04114 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       41.25CR     33,347.92

 9/10/19  9/10 U04115 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       51.70CR     33,296.22

 9/10/19  9/10 U04116 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            835.93       34,132.15

 9/10/19  9/10 U04119 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,143.36       35,275.51

 9/10/19  9/10 U04120 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            273.74       35,549.25
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      YEAR      : Oct-2018 / Sep-2019

      FUND      : 103-WASTE WATER FUND                                              PERIOD TO USE:  September THRU September

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1043            THRU 1043

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

 9/10/19  9/10 B03192 Deposit 000000        WW/F TO P/F FOR AP              JE# 005679                     8,329.24CR     27,220.01

 9/11/19  9/11 U04125 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            432.29       27,652.30

 9/11/19  9/11 U04126 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            625.12       28,277.42

 9/11/19  9/11 U04127 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,295.13       29,572.55

 9/12/19  9/12 U04132 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            275.36       29,847.91

 9/12/19  9/12 U04133 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            273.17       30,121.08

 9/12/19  9/13 U04136 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            728.44       30,849.52

 9/13/19  9/13 U04134 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       29.15CR     30,820.37

 9/13/19  9/13 U04135 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       25.85CR     30,794.52

 9/13/19  9/13 B03272 Deposit 000000        WW/F TO G/F BUDGETARY TRF       JE# 005759                     8,000.00CR     22,794.52

 9/13/19  9/13 U04137 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            208.76       23,003.28

 9/13/19  9/13 U04138 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            889.97       23,893.25

 9/13/19  9/13 U04139 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            380.17       24,273.42

 9/16/19  9/16 U04143 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  3,446.03       27,719.45

 9/16/19  9/16 U04144 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                    693.00       28,412.45

 9/16/19  9/16 A19143 CHK: 001412           NOLAN REGER              2032                                    325.00CR     28,087.45

 9/16/19  9/16 U04147 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            673.75       28,761.20

 9/16/19  9/16 U04148 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,413.19       30,174.39

 9/16/19  9/17 B03315 Deposit 000000        WW/F TO P/F FOR AP              JE# 005792                     3,136.22CR     27,038.17

 9/17/19  9/17 U04149 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,314.58       30,352.75

 9/17/19  9/17 U04151 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            168.38       30,521.13

 9/17/19  9/17 U04152 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            483.95       31,005.08

 9/17/19  9/17 U04153 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            919.10       31,924.18

 9/18/19  9/17 B03320 Deposit 000000        WW/F TO P/R 9-18-19             JE# 005797                     5,433.10CR     26,491.08

 9/18/19  9/18 U04155 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,288.90       27,779.98

 9/18/19  9/18 U04156 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            210.74       27,990.72

 9/18/19 10/16 B03511 Deposit 000000        DEPOSIT SLIP BANK CHARGE        JE# 005911                        61.01CR     27,929.71

 9/19/19  9/19 U04161 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            284.00       28,213.71

 9/19/19  9/19 U04162 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            638.31       28,852.02

 9/19/19  9/19 U04163 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            976.82       29,828.84

 9/20/19  9/20 U04166 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,595.26       31,424.10

 9/20/19  9/20 U04167 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            839.68       32,263.78

 9/20/19  9/20 U04168 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            243.38       32,507.16

 9/20/19  9/25 B03349 Deposit 000000        WW/F TO P/F FOR AP 9-20-19      JE# 005813                     5,227.68CR     27,279.48

 9/23/19  9/23 U04170 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            330.20       27,609.68

 9/23/19  9/23 U04171 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,056.58       28,666.26

 9/24/19  9/24 U04172 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,767.82       32,434.08

 9/24/19  9/24 U04174 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       30.00CR     32,404.08

 9/24/19  9/24 U04178 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            147.59       32,551.67

 9/24/19  9/24 U04179 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,600.82       34,152.49

 9/24/19  9/24 U04180 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            595.02       34,747.51

 9/25/19  9/25 U04181 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  3,190.03       37,937.54

 9/25/19  9/25 B03363 Deposit 000000        TRF BACK DONE TWICE/3RD QRT     JE# 005820                        99.41       38,036.95

 9/25/19  9/25 U04182 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            139.81       38,176.76

 9/25/19  9/25 U04183 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            572.56       38,749.32

 9/25/19  9/25 U04184 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,604.44       40,353.76

 9/25/19  9/26 U04185 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                    411.86       40,765.62
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      YEAR      : Oct-2018 / Sep-2019

      FUND      : 103-WASTE WATER FUND                                              PERIOD TO USE:  September THRU September

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1043            THRU 1043

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

      1043              WASTE WATER-FNB 7778              * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

 9/26/19  9/26 U04186 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          8,387.75       49,153.37

 9/26/19  9/26 B03367 Deposit 000000        WWF TO GF BUDGETARY TRF         JE# 005821                    22,000.00CR     27,153.37

 9/26/19  9/26 U04194 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,039.70       28,193.07

 9/26/19  9/26 U04195 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            248.40       28,441.47

 9/26/19  9/26 U04196 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            763.70       29,205.17

 9/27/19  9/27 U04206 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            181.77       29,386.94

 9/27/19  9/27 U04207 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             65.12       29,452.06

 9/27/19  9/30 U04217 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,371.01       30,823.07

 9/30/19  9/30 U04214 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            383.18       31,206.25

 9/30/19  9/30 U04215 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            640.22       31,846.47

 9/30/19  9/30 U04216 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            820.93       32,667.40

 9/30/19 10/16 B03515 I       000000        INTEREST INCOME SEPT            JE# 005915                        20.00       32,687.40

 9/30/19  9/30 A19348 CHK: 001413           COB WASTEWATER FUND      0445                                     22.00CR     32,665.40

*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-              000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT!     *-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*

                                        ** REPORT TOTALS **      --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 52,629.04                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                  79,186.93             99,150.57CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   131,815.97             99,150.57CR

                                  TOTAL FUND ENDING BALANCE:          32,665.40
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                                                            *** GRAND TOTALS ***

                                                                 --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 52,629.04                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                  79,186.93             99,150.57CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   131,815.97             99,150.57CR

                                  GRAND TOTAL ENDING BALANCE:         32,665.40
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                                                         SELECTION CRITERIA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HISTORY YEAR:       2018

FISCAL YEAR:        October / September

FUND:               All

PERIOD TO USE:      September  THRU September

TRANSACTIONS: BOTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACCOUNT SELECTION

ACCOUNT RANGE: 1043            THRU 1043

DEPARTMENT RANGE: - THRU -

ACTIVE FUNDS ONLY:              NO

ACTIVE ACCOUNT ONLY:            NO

INCLUDE RESTRICTED ACCOUNTS:    NO

DIGIT SELECTION:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRINT OPTIONS                   DETAIL

OMIT ACCOUNTS WITH NO ACTIVITY: NO

PRINT ENCUMBRANCES:             NO

PRINT VENDOR NAME:              NO

PRINT PROJECTS:                 NO

PRINT JOURNAL ENTRY NOTES:      NO

PRINT MONTHLY TOTALS:           NO

PRINT GRAND TOTALS:             YES

PRINT: INVOICE #

PAGE BREAK BY: NONE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** END OF REPORT ***


